Maine law.
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PAY ROLL—SENATE,

PAY ROLL of the Senate, Twentieth Legislature, at the
Session held at Augusta, commencing on the first day
of January, and ending on the eighteenth day of March,
in the year of our Lord, one thousand eight hundred

and forty.

Districts., Names. 1 § E
215 8
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First Distyict, |Timothy Shaw, 190} 78] 175
Simeon Barker, 180 78 174

John G. Perkins, 180) 78} 174

Second District, |Otis C. Gross, 80} 78| 164
Ira Crocker, 120| 78] 168

Philip Eastman, 130} 78} 169

Levi L. Totman, 90; 78| 165

Third District, [William M. Reed, 100| 78| 166
James Erskine, 120} 78] 168

Isaac Reed, 80| 78| 164

Moses Tebbetts, 60] 18| 162

Fourth District, Richard H. Vose, 78] 156
Elijah Barrell, 50| 78| 161

Joseph Eaton, 40, 78| 160

Fifth District, |John True, 70| 78] 163
Jonathan Merrill, 130| 78| 169

Stxth District, Jonah Holt, 200] 76| 172
Seventh District, Thomas Robinson, 190] 71} 161
Fighth District, |Stephen C. Foster, Prest.,|/440| 78| 356
Ninth District, |Levi Bradley, 190| 18| 175
Samuel H. Blake, 140/ 78} 170

Tenth Distric,t [Franklin Smith, 110} 78} 167
Joseph Philbrick, 70| 78| 163

Eleventh District,Alvan Bolster, 100} 78| 166
180 78| 174

David Hammons,
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PAY ROLL—SENATE.

Names.

Amount of pay.

William Trafton, Seeretary, .

Additional for makmg up the Journal and ﬁlmg
papers, .

Albert G. Fobes ﬂsswtant Sec;ez‘mJ, .

Elisha Keene, Dlessengm for himself and all As-
sistants, . . . 781 351

28 3 Days attendance:
o
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W

YT TR

CHAPLAINS.

Eliphalet Gillet, 5
Benjamin Tappan, 5
‘Williamn A. Drew, 5
John H. Ingraham, 5
Eli Thurston, 5
A. P. Hillman, 5
Jonathan Cole, 5
Dartus Forbes, 5
Samuel Adams, 5
J. C. Aspinwall, 5
Samuel B. Cruft, 5
Thomas Adarms, 5

5307

Chapler 87,

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several per-
sons named in the above and preceding Roll, the
sum set against their names respectively, amounting
in the whole, to the sum of five thousand three hun-
dred and seven dollars.

(Approved March 18, 1840.]



